

Misc Ex (COM)-1/2025

**Present :: Rupanjana Chakrabarti
Judge, Commercial Court at Rajarhat
North 24 Parganas.**

**CNR: WBNP19-000009-2025
J.O Code.WB 00612**

**02
05.04.2025**

Today is fixed for verification.

The Award-Holder/ Decree-Holder takes no steps.

None moves and appears on repeated calls.

Hence, the Award-Holder/ Decree-Holder is directed to file show-cause as to why the case shall not be dismissed.

Fix **04.06.2025** for filing show-cause by the Award-Holder/ Decree-Holder.

**SD/- Rupanjana Chakrabarti
Judge
Commercial Court,
Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas**