

Misc Ex (COM)-1/2025

**Present :: Rupanjana Chakrabarti
Judge, Commercial Court at Rajarhat
North 24 Parganas.**

**CNR: WBNP19-000009-2025
J.O Code.WB 00612**

**03
30.04.2025**

The case record is put up today as the learned Advocate for the Award-Holder/ Decree-Holder files a put up petition along with a notarized show-cause petition.

Heard the learned Advocate for the Award-Holder/ Decree-Holder

The put up petition is considered and allowed.

Perused the reply to the show-cause. The show-cause is hereby found satisfactory. Hence, it is accepted.

To date **04.06.2025** for verification of the Misc Ex case.

**SD/- Rupanjana Chakrabarti
Judge
Commercial Court,
Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas**