

Misc Ex (Com) –01/2025

**Present :: Smt. Ishani Chakravarty Banerjee
Judge, Commercial Court at Rajarhat
North 24 Parganas.**

**CNR: WBNP19-000009-2025
J.O Code.WB00890**

**04
04.06.2025**

Today is fixed for verification of the Misc Ex Case.

The learned Advocate for the Award-Holder appears and files hazira.

The case record is taken up for verification of the Misc Execution case.

Upon perusal of the case record, the filing of the Misc. Execution Case is found to be in order and satisfactory as per law. Verification is accordingly completed.

The learned Advocate for the Award-Holder is directed to file complete requisites for service upon the Award-Debtor in accordance with law. Upon filing of such requisites, let the processes be issued at once.

Fix **02.08.2025** for SR/AD and appearance.

**Sd/- Ishani Chakravarty Banerjee
Judge
Commercial Court,
Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas**