

**Misc. Ex (Com) – 1/2025**

**Present :: Joy Sankar Roy (J.O Code.WB00858)  
Judge-in-charge, Commercial Court at Rajarhat  
North 24 Parganas.**

**CNR: WBNP19-000009-2025**

**5  
02.08.2025**

The case record is fixed today for SR/AD and appearance.

The Ld. Advocate for the Award-holder appears and files hazira along with Affidavit of Service enclosing original postal receipt as well as track report for showing service of notices upon the Award-debtor.

The P.O is on leave, hence the case is adjourned for the day.

Let the Affidavit of Service along with original postal receipt and track report be kept with record.

Fix **24.09.2025** for appearance.

**Sd/- Joy Sankar Roy  
Judge-in-charge  
Commercial Court,  
Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas**