

Misc Ex (Com) –01/2025

M/s Sethi Constructions Vs Kolkata West International City Private Ltd

**Present :: Pijush Ghosh (J.O Code.WB00740)
Judge-in-charge, Commercial Court at Rajarhat,
North 24 Parganas.**

CNR: WBNP19-000009-2025

09

07.02.2026

1. Today is fixed for appearance and filing of the affidavit of assets by the Award-Debtor.

2. The learned Advocates for the Award-Holder & Award-Debtor appear and file haziras.

3. The learned P.O. is on leave on duty on account of a training programme at WBJA. The learned Additional District & Sessions Judge, 8th Court, Barasat, North 24 Parganas, is in-charge.

In view of the above, the instant case stands adjourned for today.

4. Fix **09.03.2026** for appearance and filing of the affidavit of assets by the Award-Debtor positively.

Sd/-

**Judge-in-charge
Commercial Court,**

Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas