

**Misc. Ex (Com) – 1/2025**  
**Sethi Constructions Vs Kolkata West International City Private Limited**

Present :: Ishani Chakravarty Banerjee (J.O Code.WB00890)  
Judge, Commercial Court at Rajarhat  
North 24 Parganas.

CNR: WBNP19-000009-2025

**11**  
**08.04.2026**

1. Today is fixed for appearance and filing of the affidavit of assets by the Award-Debtor.
2. The learned Advocate for the Award-Holder appears and files hazira along.
3. The learned Advocate for the Award-Debtor appears and files a late hazira along with written objection to I.A. No. 01 of 2026, comprising two volumes. A copy of the same has been served upon the learned Advocate for the Award-Holder, as appears from the endorsement made on the written objection.
4. Heard the learned Advocates for the respective parties. It is submitted by the learned Advocate for the Award-Debtor that the Award has been satisfied, as mentioned in the terms of settlement arrived at between the parties on 21.10.2022, and nothing remains due. A photocopy of the same is annexed with the written objection as **Annexure-A** in Volume-I thereof. The learned Advocate for the Award-Holder submits that he is not aware of the said facts and requires necessary instructions from his client in this regard.

In view of the above, the matter stands adjourned for the day. Both parties are directed to obtain necessary instructions from their respective clients on the said issue.

5. Fix **14.05.2026** for further consideration and filing of the affidavit of assets by the Award-Debtor.

**Sd/- Ishani Chakravarty Banerjee**  
**Judge**  
**Commercial Court,**  
**Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas**